

Government eProcurement System Created By: JUHI SHARMA Created Date/Time: 12-Feb-2020 04:30 PM Tender Title: ARMO of E M Installations of GLF Systems, Nav-Aids, OTB, Old Power House, Technical Block and Residential Colony and CMC of Window and split ACs etc. at DABH Airport , Indore for 02 (Two) years 2020-2022 Tender ID: 2020_AAI_39798_1
--

Tender Inviting Authority: SM (EE), DABH AIRPORT, Indore.

Name of Work ARMO of E & M Installations of GLF systems,Nav-Aids,OTB,Old power house,Technical Block and

Contract No: AAI/ID/SM(EE)/NIT-13/2019-20

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	CHENNAI ENGINEERING SERVICES		ABHISHEK ASSOCIATES		Manish Electricals		N L Neema	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Annual operation & Maintenance of various electrical installations of GLF systems,Nav-Aids,Old Terminal building,Old power House,Technical block, residential colony including street lights, etc. and operation of water supply pumps at colony & Old TB i/c repair/maintenance, attending the complaints,taking rectification action on all working days with man power in three Shifts (A,B,C)including Sunday & Holidays,keeping records of all maintenance activities complete as required as per Specical conditions of Contract and the detailed specifications terms covered under this contract.	24.00	Month	599999.00	14399976.00	512000.00	12288000.00	512448.00	12298752.00	543501.00	13044024.00
2.10	Lifting and Lowering of Submersible Pump below ground level upto 450 ft including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc. complete as required. 3.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	7499.00	7499.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00	1500.00
2.20	Lifting and Lowering of Submersible Pump below ground level upto 450 ft including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc. complete as required. 7.5 HP (For First Year)	2.00	Job	9999.00	19998.00	2500.00	5000.00	4500.00	9000.00	2000.00	4000.00
2.30	Lifting and Lowering of Submersible Pump below ground level upto 450 ft including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc. complete as required. 10.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	14999.00	14999.00	3500.00	3500.00	4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00

2.40	Lifting and Lowering of Submersible Pump below ground level upto 450 ft including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc. complete as required. 3.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	7499.00	7499.00	3000.00	3000.00	4000.00	4000.00	1500.00	1500.00
2.50	Lifting and Lowering of Submersible Pump below ground level upto 450 ft including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc. complete as required. 7.5 HP (For second Year)	2.00	Job	9999.00	19998.00	3000.00	6000.00	5000.00	10000.00	2000.00	4000.00
2.60	Lifting and Lowering of Submersible Pump below ground level upto 450 ft including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc. complete as required. 10.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	14999.00	14999.00	3000.00	3000.00	6500.00	6500.00	2000.00	2000.00
3.10	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity Submersible pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 3.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	5999.00	5999.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	1500.00	1500.00
3.20	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity Submersible pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 7.5 HP (For First Year)	2.00	Job	9999.00	19998.00	2000.00	4000.00	5000.00	10000.00	3000.00	6000.00
3.30	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity Submersible pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 10.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	14999.00	14999.00	2500.00	2500.00	7500.00	7500.00	3000.00	3000.00

3.40	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity Submersible pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 3.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	5999.00	5999.00	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00	1500.00
3.50	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity Submersible pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 7.5 HP (For second Year)	2.00	Job	9999.00	19998.00	2500.00	5000.00	6000.00	12000.00	3000.00	6000.00
3.60	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity Submersible pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 10.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	14999.00	14999.00	2500.00	2500.00	7500.00	7500.00	3000.00	3000.00
4.10	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity monoblock pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 3.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	5999.00	5999.00	1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00	1200.00	1200.00
4.20	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity monoblock pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 5.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	9999.00	9999.00	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	1500.00	1500.00

4.30	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity monoblock pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 10.0 HP (For First Year)	1.00	Job	14999.00	14999.00	3000.00	3000.00	7000.00	7000.00	5000.00	5000.00
4.40	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity monoblock pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 3.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	5999.00	5999.00	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1200.00	1200.00
4.50	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity monoblock pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 5.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	9999.00	9999.00	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	1500.00	1500.00
4.60	Complete rewinding of the motor of following capacity monoblock pump including transportation,loading,unloading charges, bearing and greasing etc complete as required.(Agency shall be responsible for rewinding and repairing of motor-pump set for 06 months and dismantled material shall be the property of tenderer) 10.0 HP (For second Year)	1.00	Job	14999.00	14999.00	3000.00	3000.00	7500.00	7500.00	5000.00	5000.00
5.10	Complete rewinding of ceiling/wall fan including transportation, loading, unloading charges etc. complete as required. For First Year	35.00	Job	499.00	17465.00	250.00	8750.00	400.00	14000.00	250.00	8750.00

5.20	Complete rewinding of ceiling/wall fan including transportation, loading, unloading charges etc. complete as required. For Second Year	35.00	Job	499.00	17465.00	250.00	8750.00	500.00	17500.00	275.00	9625.00
6.10	Complete rewinding of following size exhaust fan including transportation, loading, unloading charges etc. complete as required. up to 225 mm size (For First Year)	10.00	Job	1499.00	14990.00	200.00	2000.00	400.00	4000.00	250.00	2500.00
6.20	Complete rewinding of following size exhaust fan including transportation, loading, unloading charges etc. complete as required. up to 450 mm size (For First Year)	10.00	Job	1999.00	19990.00	200.00	2000.00	500.00	5000.00	350.00	3500.00
6.30	Complete rewinding of following size exhaust fan including transportation, loading, unloading charges etc. complete as required. up to 225 mm size (For second Year)	10.00	Job	1499.00	14990.00	200.00	2000.00	500.00	5000.00	275.00	2750.00
6.40	Complete rewinding of following size exhaust fan including transportation, loading, unloading charges etc. complete as required. up to 450 mm size (For second Year)	10.00	Job	1999.00	19990.00	200.00	2000.00	600.00	6000.00	375.00	3750.00
7.10	Inspection, servicing and testing of oil circuit breaker of 3 Pole, 600A , 11 KV Oil Circuit Breaker in the HT panel (Make: Crompton Greaves) from Manufacturer or Authorised Service Dealer or Specialised Agency installed at Old power house alongwith submission of the test reports. For First Year	4.00	Each	9999.00	39996.00	5000.00	20000.00	4000.00	16000.00	2500.00	10000.00
7.20	Inspection, servicing and testing of oil circuit breaker of 3 Pole, 600A , 11 KV Oil Circuit Breaker in the HT panel (Make: Crompton Greaves) from Manufacturer or Authorised Service Dealer or Specialised Agency installed at Old power house alongwith submission of the test reports. For Second Year	4.00	Each	14999.00	59996.00	5000.00	20000.00	4500.00	18000.00	2500.00	10000.00

8.10	Inspection, Servicing, Setting, Calibration and Testing of relay(2 nos. O/C relay & 1 no. E/F relay-4 Sets) of oil circuit breaker of 11 KV HT panel of old power house complete in all respect along with submission of test report. For First Year	1.00	Job	34999.00	34999.00	18000.00	18000.00	9000.00	9000.00	6000.00	6000.00
8.20	Inspection, Servicing, Setting, Calibration and Testing of relay(2 nos. O/C relay & 1 no. E/F relay-4 Sets) of oil circuit breaker of 11 KV HT panel of old power house complete in all respect along with submission of test report. For Second Year	1.00	Job	34999.00	34999.00	18000.00	18000.00	9000.00	9000.00	6000.00	6000.00
9.10	Dehydration and filtration of transformer oil at site includnig testing the BDV and acidity before and after testing and submission of test reports etc. as required for 750 KVA, 11/0.415 KV Transformers. For First Year	2.00	Job	14999.00	29998.00	7500.00	15000.00	10000.00	20000.00	7500.00	15000.00
9.20	Dehydration and filtration of transformer oil at site includnig testing the BDV and acidity before and after testing and submission of test reports etc. as required for 750 KVA, 11/0.415 KV Transformers. For Second Year	2.00	Job	14999.00	29998.00	7500.00	15000.00	11000.00	22000.00	7500.00	15000.00
10.10	Supply of tested transformer oil for topping up in transformers as required. For First Year	100.00	Litre	219.00	21900.00	90.00	9000.00	140.00	14000.00	100.00	10000.00
10.20	Supply of tested transformer oil for topping up in transformers as required. For Second Year	100.00	Litre	219.00	21900.00	90.00	9000.00	160.00	16000.00	100.00	10000.00
11.10	Inspection, Servicing and Testing (all tests) of 750 KVA, 11/0.415 KV Transformers of old power house includes replacement of silica gel, rectification of any oil leakage etc. as required at site along with submission of test report. For First Year	2.00	Job	14999.00	29998.00	5000.00	10000.00	5000.00	10000.00	2000.00	4000.00
11.20	Inspection, Servicing and Testing (all tests) of 750 KVA, 11/0.415 KV Transformers of old power house includes replacement of silica gel, rectification of any oil leakage etc. as required at site along with submission of test report. For Second Year	2.00	Job	14999.00	29998.00	5000.00	10000.00	10000.00	20000.00	2000.00	4000.00

12.10	Painting of following poles in 2 coats by using Aluminium paint of approved make (Asian / Berger) including pole boxes, cleaning of surface etc., as required including rewriting the identification SI.No. 80 mm Dia GI pipe pole of length not exceeding 2 Mt.	480.00	Each	249.00	119520.00	40.00	19200.00	75.00	36000.00	250.00	120000.00
13.00	Spray Painting of sheet metal enclosures of electrical panels / feeder pillars inside the power house, Pump room & ATC building including cleaning the surface and one coats of grey or any other color of make (Asian / Berger) including rewriting the identification the circuit, Protecting and covering the electrical accessories during painting and removing after work is over etc., as reqd.	50.00	Square Meter	449.00	22450.00	100.00	5000.00	150.00	7500.00	300.00	15000.00
14.00	Supply of 200 W, 6.6 Amp Bi pin Halogen Lamp suitable for PAPI fitting installed at DABH Airport Indore.	50.00	Nos	1499.00	74950.00	425.00	21250.00	400.00	20000.00	375.00	18750.00
15.00	Supply of 150 W, 6.6 Amp Bi pin Halogen Lamp suitable for Runway Edge light fitting installed at DABH Airport Indore.	30.00	Nos	1489.00	44670.00	950.00	28500.00	800.00	24000.00	410.00	12300.00
16.00	Supply of 105 W, 6.6 Amp Bi pin Halogen Lamp suitable for inset fitting installed at DABH Airport Indore.	150.00	Nos	1299.00	194850.00	950.00	142500.00	1200.00	180000.00	760.00	114000.00
17.00	Supply of Lamp Holder for 200 W, 6.6 Amp Bi pin Halogen Lamp suitable for PAPI fitting installed at DABH Airport Indore.	40.00	Nos	499.00	19960.00	275.00	11000.00	350.00	14000.00	150.00	6000.00
18.00	Supply of Neoprene type Inner Gasket suitable for Runway inset fitting YOUYANG make installed at DABH Airport Indore.	50.00	Nos	1000.00	50000.00	400.00	20000.00	600.00	30000.00	500.00	25000.00
19.00	Supply of Neoprene type Outer Gasket suitable for Runway inset fitting YOUYANG make installed at DABH Airport Indore.	50.00	Nos	1000.00	50000.00	400.00	20000.00	600.00	30000.00	500.00	25000.00

20.10	Execution of works as per CPWD DSR (E&M) 2018, DAR (E&M) 2018 & Latest CPWD Specifications as & when required. CPWD DSR (E&M) - Chapter 1 to 10 & 14 The rate shall be quoted for this item as per examples given below: - Please refer SCC before quoting rates for this item. • If Bidder wants to quote the rate at par with rates of DSR - 2018 (E&M), then bidder has to quote 1.00 in the rate column. • If Bidder wants to quote the rate 10 % Above the rates of DSR - 2018 (E&M), then bidder has to quote 1.10 in the rate column. • If Bidder wants to quote the rate 10 % Below the rates of DSR - 2018 (E&M), then bidder has to quote 0.90 in the rate column. First Year	200000.00	%	1.05	210000.00	.85	170000.00	.85	170000.00	1.00	200000.00
20.20	Execution of works as per CPWD DSR (E&M) 2018, DAR (E&M) 2018 & Latest CPWD Specifications as & when required. CPWD DSR (E&M) - Chapter 1 to 10 & 14 The rate shall be quoted for this item as per examples given below: - Please refer SCC before quoting rates for this item. • If Bidder wants to quote the rate at par with rates of DSR - 2018 (E&M), then bidder has to quote 1.00 in the rate column. • If Bidder wants to quote the rate 10 % Above the rates of DSR - 2018 (E&M), then bidder has to quote 1.10 in the rate column. • If Bidder wants to quote the rate 10 % Below the rates of DSR - 2018 (E&M), then bidder has to quote 0.90 in the rate column. Second Year	200000.00	%	1.10	220000.00	.85	170000.00	.87	174000.00	1.05	210000.00
21.10	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units (including compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For First year)	18.00	Unit per year	1999.00	35982.00	1000.00	18000.00	4000.00	72000.00	1500.00	27000.00
21.20	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units (including compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1.5 TR/ 2.0 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For First year)	47.00	Unit per year	2499.00	117453.00	1700.00	79900.00	5000.00	235000.00	1500.00	70500.00

21.30	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units (including compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 3.0 TR Split/Cassette Type AC Units (For First year)	16.00	Unit per year	3999.00	63984.00	2200.00	35200.00	8000.00	128000.00	2500.00	40000.00
21.40	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units (including compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For Second year)	18.00	Unit per year	1999.00	35982.00	1000.00	18000.00	5000.00	90000.00	1500.00	27000.00
21.50	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units (including compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1.5 TR/ 2.0 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For Second year)	47.00	Unit per year	2499.00	117453.00	1700.00	79900.00	6000.00	282000.00	1500.00	70500.00
21.60	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units (including compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 3.0 TR Split/Cassette Type AC Units (For Second year)	16.00	Unit per year	3999.00	63984.00	2200.00	35200.00	10000.00	160000.00	2500.00	40000.00
22.10	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units(excluding compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For First year)	5.00	Unit per year	1999.00	9995.00	1000.00	5000.00	3500.00	17500.00	1000.00	5000.00
22.20	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units(excluding compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1.5 TR/ 2.0 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For First year)	23.00	Unit per year	2499.00	57477.00	1500.00	34500.00	4000.00	92000.00	1200.00	27600.00
22.30	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units(excluding compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 3.0 TR Split/Cassette Type AC Units (For First year)	4.00	Unit per year	3999.00	15996.00	2000.00	8000.00	6500.00	26000.00	1500.00	6000.00

22.40	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units(excluding compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For Second Year)	5.00	Unit per year	1999.00	9995.00	1000.00	5000.00	4000.00	20000.00	1100.00	5500.00
22.50	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units(excluding compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 1.5 TR/ 2.0 TR Window/split Type AC Units (For Second Year)	23.00	Unit per year	2499.00	57477.00	1500.00	34500.00	4500.00	103500.00	1200.00	27600.00
22.60	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of the following Capacity AC units(excluding compressor) installed at various locations in the Airport Premises as per general and special terms and conditions attached. 3.0 TR Split/Cassette Type AC Units (For Second Year)	4.00	Unit per year	3999.00	15996.00	2000.00	8000.00	6000.00	24000.00	1800.00	7200.00
23.00	Supply and fixing of suitable size copper refrigerant piping with expanded polythene foam insulation tubing covering for A/C units.	50.00	Meter	999.00	49950.00	300.00	15000.00	600.00	30000.00	500.00	25000.00

Total in Figures

16725750.00

13494150.00

14577252.00

14341249.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: ABHISHEK ASSOCIATES(13494150.00)

JATINDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PRIVATE		S. N ELECTRICALS		Skyline Airconditioning Engineers Pvt. Ltd.		ANAND AND COMPANY		PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.		ROSHAN REFRIGERATION AND ELECTRICALS		RSP ELECTRICALS	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
600000.00	14400000.00	547314.00	13135536.00	550000.00	13200000.00	555555.00	13333320.00	518000.00	12432000.00	503970.66	12095295.84	515468.00	12371232.00
2000.00	2000.00	1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00	4500.00	4500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2500.00	2500.00	6000.00	6000.00
2000.00	4000.00	2500.00	5000.00	1000.00	2000.00	4500.00	9000.00	3500.00	7000.00	3000.00	6000.00	7000.00	14000.00
2000.00	2000.00	3500.00	3500.00	1500.00	1500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	8000.00	8000.00

2000.00	2000.00	1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00	4500.00	4500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2500.00	2500.00	7000.00	7000.00
2000.00	4000.00	2500.00	5000.00	1000.00	2000.00	4500.00	9000.00	3500.00	7000.00	3000.00	6000.00	8000.00	16000.00
2000.00	2000.00	3500.00	3500.00	1500.00	1500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	9000.00	9000.00
2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	4500.00	4500.00	1800.00	1800.00	7000.00	7000.00
3000.00	6000.00	3500.00	7000.00	2500.00	5000.00	4500.00	9000.00	8500.00	17000.00	4500.00	9000.00	8000.00	16000.00
4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	3000.00	3000.00	5200.00	5200.00	9000.00	9000.00	5500.00	5500.00	9000.00	9000.00

2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00	9000.00	9000.00
3000.00	6000.00	3500.00	7000.00	2500.00	5000.00	4700.00	9400.00	8500.00	17000.00	4500.00	9000.00	10000.00	20000.00
4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	3000.00	3000.00	5400.00	5400.00	9000.00	9000.00	5500.00	5500.00	11000.00	11000.00
2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1800.00	1800.00	7000.00	7000.00
3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00	1500.00	1500.00	4000.00	4000.00	3500.00	3500.00	2500.00	2500.00	8000.00	8000.00

4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	5000.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	9000.00	9000.00
2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	7500.00	7500.00
3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00	1500.00	1500.00	4000.00	4000.00	3500.00	3500.00	2700.00	2700.00	8500.00	8500.00
4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	5000.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	10000.00	10000.00
200.00	7000.00	460.00	16100.00	200.00	7000.00	350.00	12250.00	250.00	8750.00	350.00	12250.00	450.00	15750.00

200.00	7000.00	475.00	16625.00	200.00	7000.00	350.00	12250.00	250.00	8750.00	350.00	12250.00	500.00	17500.00
200.00	2000.00	465.00	4650.00	150.00	1500.00	400.00	4000.00	400.00	4000.00	450.00	4500.00	450.00	4500.00
200.00	2000.00	465.00	4650.00	150.00	1500.00	500.00	5000.00	500.00	5000.00	550.00	5500.00	550.00	5500.00
200.00	2000.00	475.00	4750.00	150.00	1500.00	400.00	4000.00	400.00	4000.00	550.00	5500.00	550.00	5500.00
200.00	2000.00	475.00	4750.00	150.00	1500.00	500.00	5000.00	500.00	5000.00	650.00	6500.00	600.00	6000.00
3000.00	12000.00	4500.00	18000.00	4000.00	16000.00	6000.00	24000.00	2500.00	10000.00	15000.00	60000.00	9000.00	36000.00
3000.00	12000.00	6500.00	26000.00	4000.00	16000.00	6200.00	24800.00	2500.00	10000.00	15000.00	60000.00	10000.00	40000.00

3000.00	3000.00	7501.00	7501.00	3000.00	3000.00	7000.00	7000.00	3000.00	3000.00	7000.00	7000.00	11000.00	11000.00
2000.00	2000.00	9500.00	9500.00	3000.00	3000.00	7000.00	7000.00	3000.00	3000.00	8000.00	8000.00	12000.00	12000.00
6000.00	12000.00	20000.00	40000.00	15000.00	30000.00	10000.00	20000.00	3000.00	6000.00	11000.00	22000.00	16000.00	32000.00
6000.00	12000.00	25000.00	50000.00	15000.00	30000.00	10000.00	20000.00	3000.00	6000.00	12000.00	24000.00	18000.00	36000.00
210.00	21000.00	115.00	11500.00	200.00	20000.00	210.00	21000.00	225.00	22500.00	140.00	14000.00	110.00	11000.00
210.00	21000.00	120.00	12000.00	200.00	20000.00	210.00	21000.00	225.00	22500.00	150.00	15000.00	130.00	13000.00
2000.00	4000.00	15000.00	30000.00	15000.00	30000.00	3000.00	6000.00	3000.00	6000.00	4000.00	8000.00	15000.00	30000.00
2000.00	4000.00	15000.00	30000.00	15000.00	30000.00	3500.00	7000.00	3000.00	6000.00	5000.00	10000.00	18000.00	36000.00

30.00	14400.00	150.00	72000.00	100.00	48000.00	200.00	96000.00	150.00	72000.00	900.00	432000.00	750.00	360000.00
200.00	10000.00	1500.00	75000.00	120.00	6000.00	250.00	12500.00	120.00	6000.00	100.00	5000.00	200.00	10000.00
800.00	40000.00	430.00	21500.00	200.00	10000.00	900.00	45000.00	1000.00	50000.00	750.00	37500.00	550.00	27500.00
800.00	24000.00	480.00	14400.00	300.00	9000.00	900.00	27000.00	2000.00	60000.00	1050.00	31500.00	480.00	14400.00
800.00	120000.00	930.00	139500.00	350.00	52500.00	500.00	75000.00	1500.00	225000.00	700.00	105000.00	500.00	75000.00
800.00	32000.00	175.00	7000.00	100.00	4000.00	250.00	10000.00	500.00	20000.00	750.00	30000.00	520.00	20800.00
200.00	10000.00	635.00	31750.00	300.00	15000.00	200.00	10000.00	50.00	2500.00	1200.00	60000.00	350.00	17500.00
200.00	10000.00	978.00	48900.00	300.00	15000.00	250.00	12500.00	50.00	2500.00	1200.00	60000.00	380.00	19000.00

1.00	200000.00	1.00	200000.00	150000.00	30000000000.00	.60	120000.00	.75	150000.00	.70	140000.00	.80	160000.00
1.00	200000.00	1.00	200000.00	150000.00	30000000000.00	.60	120000.00	.75	150000.00	.88	176000.00	.85	170000.00
1000.00	18000.00	1800.00	32400.00	3000.00	54000.00	3500.00	63000.00	2800.00	50400.00	1000.00	18000.00	4000.00	72000.00
2000.00	94000.00	3000.00	141000.00	3000.00	141000.00	3500.00	164500.00	3200.00	150400.00	2500.00	117500.00	4500.00	211500.00

3000.00	48000.00	4200.00	67200.00	4000.00	64000.00	6000.00	96000.00	3750.00	60000.00	3500.00	56000.00	6000.00	96000.00
1000.00	18000.00	2400.00	43200.00	3000.00	54000.00	3700.00	66600.00	2800.00	50400.00	1000.00	18000.00	4000.00	72000.00
2000.00	94000.00	3600.00	169200.00	3000.00	141000.00	4200.00	197400.00	3200.00	150400.00	2500.00	117500.00	4500.00	211500.00
3000.00	48000.00	4800.00	76800.00	4000.00	64000.00	6200.00	99200.00	3800.00	60800.00	3500.00	56000.00	6000.00	96000.00
1000.00	5000.00	900.00	4500.00	3000.00	15000.00	2000.00	10000.00	1500.00	7500.00	1000.00	5000.00	2000.00	10000.00
2000.00	46000.00	1500.00	34500.00	3500.00	80500.00	2200.00	50600.00	1800.00	41400.00	1500.00	34500.00	2500.00	57500.00
3000.00	12000.00	2100.00	8400.00	4500.00	18000.00	2500.00	10000.00	2500.00	10000.00	2000.00	8000.00	3000.00	12000.00

1000.00	5000.00	1800.00	9000.00	3000.00	15000.00	2200.00	11000.00	1500.00	7500.00	1000.00	5000.00	2500.00	12500.00
2000.00	46000.00	1800.00	41400.00	3500.00	80500.00	2400.00	55200.00	1800.00	41400.00	1500.00	34500.00	3000.00	69000.00
3000.00	12000.00	4200.00	16800.00	4500.00	18000.00	2700.00	10800.00	2500.00	10000.00	2000.00	8000.00	4000.00	16000.00
800.00	40000.00	1099.76	54988.00	800.00	40000.00	600.00	30000.00	250.00	12500.00	250.00	12500.00	1000.00	50000.00

15729400.00

15000000.00

6001440050
0.00

15019920.00

14066200.00

14018095.84

14725182.00

surbhi association		R. D. ENGINEERS		CIS ELECTRICALS PVT LTD		JAI ENTERPRISES	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
536000.00	12864000.00	550000.00	13200000.00	505000.00	12120000.00	637797.50	15307140.00
2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	4720.00	4720.00	8970.00	8970.00
2500.00	5000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4720.00	9440.00	8970.00	17940.00
3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	4720.00	4720.00	9087.00	9087.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
12095295.84	ROSHAN REFRIGERATION AND ELECTRICALS
1000.00	Skyline Airconditioning Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
2000.00	Skyline Airconditioning Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	Skyline Airconditioning Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	4720.00	4720.00	12900.00	12900.00
2500.00	5000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4720.00	9440.00	12000.00	24000.00
3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	4720.00	4720.00	5000.00	5000.00
3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1200.00	1200.00	15000.00	15000.00
3500.00	7000.00	2000.00	4000.00	3600.00	7200.00	15000.00	30000.00
4000.00	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00	3600.00	3600.00	10000.00	10000.00

1000.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
2000.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1200.00	CIS ELECTRICA LS PVT LTD
4000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, R. D. ENGINEERS
2000.00	R. D. ENGINEERS

3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1200.00	1200.00	12000.00	12000.00
3500.00	7000.00	2000.00	4000.00	3600.00	7200.00	12000.00	24000.00
4000.00	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00	3600.00	3600.00	12000.00	12000.00
2600.00	2600.00	2000.00	2000.00	1200.00	1200.00	2000.00	2000.00
3500.00	3500.00	2000.00	2000.00	2400.00	2400.00	2000.00	2000.00

1000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
4000.00	R. D. ENGINEERS
2000.00	R. D. ENGINEERS
1000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	N L Neema, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00
2600.00	2600.00	2000.00	2000.00	1200.00	1200.00	2000.00	2000.00
3500.00	3500.00	2000.00	2000.00	2400.00	2400.00	2000.00	2000.00
4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00	4200.00	4200.00	2000.00	2000.00
280.00	9800.00	400.00	14000.00	300.00	10500.00	300.00	10500.00

2000.00	R. D. ENGINEERS , JAI ENTERPRIS ES, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	N L Neema, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
2000.00	R. D. ENGINEERS , JAI ENTERPRIS ES, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
7000.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

280.00	9800.00	400.00	14000.00	300.00	10500.00	300.00	10500.00
280.00	2800.00	500.00	5000.00	300.00	3000.00	400.00	4000.00
300.00	3000.00	500.00	5000.00	350.00	3500.00	400.00	4000.00
280.00	2800.00	500.00	5000.00	300.00	3000.00	500.00	5000.00
300.00	3000.00	500.00	5000.00	350.00	3500.00	500.00	5000.00
9500.00	38000.00	10000.00	40000.00	20000.00	80000.00	12000.00	48000.00
9500.00	38000.00	10000.00	40000.00	25000.00	100000.00	12000.00	48000.00

7000.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY
1500.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
1500.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
10000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD., N L Neema
10000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD., N L Neema

12000.00	12000.00	10000.00	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00
12000.00	12000.00	10000.00	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00
8000.00	16000.00	8000.00	16000.00	16000.00	32000.00	5000.00	10000.00
8000.00	16000.00	8000.00	16000.00	16000.00	32000.00	5000.00	10000.00
150.00	15000.00	150.00	15000.00	115.00	11500.00	120.00	12000.00
150.00	15000.00	150.00	15000.00	115.00	11500.00	120.00	12000.00
14000.00	28000.00	15000.00	30000.00	12000.00	24000.00	5000.00	10000.00
14000.00	28000.00	15000.00	30000.00	12000.00	24000.00	5000.00	10000.00

3000.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, PAN POLAR
2000.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
6000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
6000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
9000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
9000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
4000.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, N
4000.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, N L Neema

160.00	76800.00	300.00	144000.00	800.00	384000.00	300.00	144000.00
120.00	6000.00	100.00	5000.00	900.00	45000.00	120.00	6000.00
500.00	25000.00	700.00	35000.00	1000.00	50000.00	490.00	24500.00
550.00	16500.00	1400.00	42000.00	1500.00	45000.00	490.00	14700.00
1000.00	150000.00	2000.00	300000.00	250.00	37500.00	1200.00	180000.00
380.00	15200.00	700.00	28000.00	100.00	4000.00	900.00	36000.00
800.00	40000.00	1500.00	75000.00	250.00	12500.00	200.00	10000.00
800.00	40000.00	1500.00	75000.00	500.00	25000.00	200.00	10000.00

14400.00	JATINDER CONSTRUC TION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
5000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, ROSHAN REFRIGERA TION AND ELECTRICA LS, R. D. ENGINEERS
10000.00	Skyline Aircondition ing
9000.00	Skyline Aircondition ing Engineers
37500.00	CIS ELECTRICA LS PVT LTD
4000.00	CIS ELECTRICA LS PVT LTD, Skyline
2500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
2500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

.85	170000.00	1.10	220000.00	.80	160000.00	.75	150000.00
.85	170000.00	1.10	220000.00	.80	160000.00	.75	150000.00
2500.00	45000.00	3000.00	54000.00	4000.00	72000.00	5000.00	90000.00
2800.00	131600.00	3500.00	164500.00	4200.00	197400.00	5000.00	235000.00

120000.00	ANAND AND COMPANTY
120000.00	ANAND AND COMPANTY
18000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, JATINDER CONSTRUC TION
70500.00	N L Neema

3200.00	51200.00	5000.00	80000.00	5000.00	80000.00	5000.00	80000.00
2500.00	45000.00	3000.00	54000.00	3000.00	54000.00	3000.00	54000.00
2800.00	131600.00	3900.00	183300.00	3200.00	150400.00	3000.00	141000.00
3200.00	51200.00	4000.00	64000.00	5200.00	83200.00	3000.00	48000.00
1800.00	9000.00	3000.00	15000.00	2000.00	10000.00	5000.00	25000.00
1800.00	41400.00	3500.00	80500.00	2500.00	57500.00	3000.00	69000.00
1800.00	7200.00	5000.00	20000.00	3000.00	12000.00	5000.00	20000.00

35200.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
18000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, JATINDER CONSTRUC TION
70500.00	N L Neema
35200.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
4500.00	S. N ELECTRICA LS
27600.00	N L Neema
6000.00	N L Neema

2000.00	10000.00	3000.00	15000.00	2500.00	12500.00	3000.00	15000.00
2000.00	46000.00	4000.00	92000.00	2200.00	50600.00	3000.00	69000.00
2000.00	8000.00	5000.00	20000.00	5000.00	20000.00	3000.00	12000.00
500.00	25000.00	200.00	10000.00	600.00	30000.00	150.00	7500.00

14495100.00

15510300.00

14328760.00

17309737.00

5000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S, JATINDER CONSTRUC TION
27600.00	N L Neema
7200.00	N L Neema
7500.00	JAI ENTERPRIS ES